

FILED
June 5, 2012
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

No. 299651

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION III

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

ALAN SANCHEZ-HERNANDEZ,

Appellant.

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF YAKIMA COUNTY, WASHINGTON

THE HONORABLE BLAINE G. GIBSON, JUDGE

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

JAMES P. HAGARTY
Prosecuting Attorney

Kevin G. Eilmes
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
WSBA #18364
Attorney for Respondent
211, Courthouse
Yakima, WA 98901
(509) 574-1200

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii-iii
I. <u>ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
A. <u>ISSUES PRESENTED BY ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
B. <u>ANSWERS TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
II. <u>STATEMENT OF FACTS</u>	2
III. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	5
1. <u>Sanchez-Hernandez was lawfully subject to a Terry investigative detention and the defendant’s furtive movement and refusal to obey the officer’s commands caused concern for the officer’s safety</u>	5
2. <u>Although the jury verdicts appear to be facially inconsistent, they are not irreconcilable given the instructions to the jury, and sufficient evidence supports the guilty verdict on the underlying charge of attempted first degree assault</u>	8
3. <u>The State concedes error as to the community custody condition</u>	12
IV. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

Cases

State v. Baruso, 72 Wn.App. 603, 865 P.2d 512 (1993)..... 8, 9

State v. Belieu, 112 Wn.2d 587, 773 P.2d 46 (1989) 6

State v. Camarillo, 115 Wn.2d 60, 794 P.2d 850 (1990)..... 11

State v. Delmarter, 94 Wn.2d 634, 618 P.2d 99 (1980)..... 11

State v. Duncan, 146 Wn.2d 166, 43 P.3d 513 (2002) 6

State v. Galisia, 63 Wn.App. 833, 822 P.2d 303,
review denied 119 Wn.2d 1003, 832 P.2d 487 (1992)..... 11

State v. Glover, 116 Wn.2d 509, 806 P.2d 760 (1991)..... 6

State v. Goins, 151 Wn.2d 728, 92 P.3d 181 (2004) 10

State v. Holmes, 106 Wn.App. 775, 24 P.3d 1118 (2001)..... 9

State v. Ladson, 138 Wn.2d 343, 979 P.2d 833 (1999) 6

State v. Little, 116 Wn.2d 488, 806 P.2d 749 (1991) 6

State v. McNeal, 145 Wn.2d 352, 37 P.3d 280 (2002) 10

State v. Robinson, 84 Wn.2d 42, 523 P.2d 1192 (1974)..... 9

State v. Wai-Chiu Ng, 110 Wn.2d 32, 750 P.2d 632 (1988) 9, 10

State v. Walton, 64 Wn.App. 410, 824 P.2d 533,
review denied, 119 Wn.2d 1011, 833 P.2d 386 (1992)..... 11

State v. White, 97 Wn.2d 92, 640 P.2d 1061 (1982) 6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (continued)

PAGE

Federal Cases

State v. Hensley, 469 U.S. 221, 105 S.Ct. 675,
83 L.Ed.2d 604 (1985)..... 6

Terry v. Ohio, 392 U.S. 1, 88 S.Ct. 1868, 20 L.Ed.2d 889 (1968)..... 6, 7

United States v. Powell, 469 U.s. 57, 105 S.Ct.471,
83 L.Ed.2d 356 (1932)..... 9

Rules

RAP 10.3(b) 2
